NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Manuscript Collections

<u>Home</u>

Finding Aid to the M and S Club Records

M and S Club (Fargo, N.D.)
M and S Club Records, 1911-1964
56 Items
Small Collection 527

Biography Scope and Content Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Mr. and Mrs. Palmer Holte on August 31, 1955.

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. M and S Club Records (SC 527), Institute for Regional Studies,

North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Women's music and sewing club; organized 1911; ceased to exist, ca. 1964.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Album containing incomplete meeting minutes, financial records, and membership lists; and photos and clippings, relating to club members.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST Album containing incomplete meeting minutes, financial records, and membership lists; and photos and clippings, relating to club members.

Copyright 2016 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries